	Oregon Trust Deed Series. 9247	NOTICE OF DEFAUL	TAND ELECTION TO SELL	<u>M82</u> ruge	526
made, exe to secure in favor of that certa in Book/ No.	JEE cuted and delivered the performance of RICHARDEl in trust deed dated RENX KNAXX No. (indica	FREY LYNN OGLESS d to TRANSAMERICA certain obligations includin UGENE SCHMIT and M.81 at page 2 ate which) of the mortgage ribed real property situated	I.TLE INSURANCE C ng the payment of the prince BEVERLY JEAN HASS 981, and recordedNON 0453 or as Docume records ofKlamath in said county:	OMPANY ipal sum of \$10. ELL zember 25 ent/Fee/File/Inst	, as beneficiary, , 19.8.1 rument/Microfilm County, Oregon,
covering	Ine fonder b		County of Klama	th, State o	f Oregon.
		MRON HOMES, in the TITLE INSURANCE MICHAEL C. MILLER		- 3 3 1	11
F		HASSELL HAS ASSI TIFIED MORTGAGE (
and n	o appointments of inties in which the bligations, the per	hereby certifies that no a successor-trustee have b the above described real pro- formance of which is secur ecover the debt, or any par- tes been instituted, such action	ed by said trust deed; fur t thereof, now remaining s	ther, that no act: ecured by the said dismissed.	trust deed, or, if such
action	There is a defau	alt by the grantor owing the	ne obligations, the perform thorize sale in the event of	nance of which is of default of such	provision, in that the
gran	1. Faili	ng to make the pa	yments on the fil g and acting by t	the Director	in favor of of Veterans'
the Aff	airs; 2. Faili 3. Faili	ng to pay \$101.43 ng to pay \$101.43	due November 25 due December 25	, 1982; , 1982;	
		, due, owing and delinquen below is made.	t. Grantor's failure just d	escribed is the de	fault for which the for
cl	osure mentioned	t. t	ry has declared all obligation	tions se cured by se	ud trust deed immediate
i d	ue, owing and pay		(GIIOWING) ++		
	\$9,886. ¹	83			
					and he hereby does eld
	foreclose said from and to cause to which the grant with any interes obligations securi	by is given that the under ust deed by advertisement be sold at public auction t or had, or had the power t t the grantor or his success red by said trust deed and w, and the reasonable fees	o the highest black for so o convey, at the time of th ors in interest acquired after the expenses of the sale, of trustee's attorneys.	ne execution by hi or the execution of including a reasor	the trust deed, to satisf able charge by the trust
of st	provided by ia	it he held at the hour		M., Standard Til t the following pl	ace: 316 Main Stu

527

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount due (other than such portion of said principal us would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs, trustee's

and attorney's fees, at any time prior to five days before the date set for said sale. In construing this notice and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the word "trustee" includes any successor-trustee, and the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in inter-

eac

est of the baneficiary first named above. Successor Trustee

Michael C. Miller Trustee Bonntholotx XSHOW XXMMXXMMN

(If executed by a corps

(If the signer of the above is a corr use the form of acknowledgment of

(OBS 93.490) ST

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath January 11 , 19 83 Personally appeared the above named Michael C. Miller

wledged the foregoing instrument to be and acknowledged the toregoing and deed. - L.

Betote me: SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 7/11/86

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND

ELECTION TO SELL

(FORM No. 884) STEVENS-HESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.

RE TRUST DEED

Jeffrey Lynn Oglesby

то

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Michael C. Miller

Darlene Ray Oglesby Grantor

Michael C. Miller Trustee

210 North Fourth Street

Klamath Falls, OR 97601

TE OF OREGON, County of) as.
, 19	and
Personally appeared	who being duly sworn.
h for himself and not one for the o	ther, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the
	secretary of
edoing instrument is the corporate a	ation, and that the seal attized to the eal of said corporation and that said whalt of said corporation by author- f them acknowledged said instrument

STATE OF OREGON,

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

SS.

Refore me Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires:

County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 11 day of Jan 19 83, at 3:06 o'clock P M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. M83 on page526 or as document lee, lile/ instrument/microfilm No. 19247 SPACE RESERVED Record of Mortgages of said County. FOR RECORDER'S USE

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Evelyn Biehn County Clerk Fee \$8.00

Klamath